## NOTICE OF MEETING GOVERNING BODY OF RANSOM CANYON TUESDAY, September 11, 2007

Notice is hereby given that A SPECIAL TOWN HALL MEETING OF THE TOWN OF RANSOM CANYON will be held Tuesday evening, at 7:00 PM. The City Council for the Town of Ransom Canyon will be present, although there is no official city agenda, and no official action will be taken. City Business will be discussed, so this Agenda is posted for this meeting which will be held Tuesday, 7:00 PM September 11, 2007. This meeting will be held at the Ransom Canyon Ranch House, which is owned by the Property Owners Association, and is located at A Lake Shore Drive, Ransom Canyon, Texas. At this time the following subjects will be examined.

The Moderator for this meeting will be Dr. Ron Cox. The order of business will be a brief presentation by Dr. Cox, a brief discussion of Police Security Discussions by Dr. Jack Randorff, and then questions and comments from the public will be taken. Each presenter is asked to limit his or her comments to five minutes so that everyone will have an opportunity to speak.

A quorum of City Council is expected to attend, but no city action will be taken.

## DATED THIS THE 7th day of September, 2007

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the governing body of Ransom Canyon, Texas is a true and correct copy of said notice that has been posted on the front door of the City Hall of Ransom Canyon, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on September 7, 2007 at 8:00 AM. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of such meeting.

TOWN OF RANSOM CANYON MELISSA VERETT, City Administrator